Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Enhanced Derm Technologies, Inc.	, Inc. 12/02/2002	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardinal Health 403, Inc.
Street Address:	700 Cardinal Place
City:	Dublin
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4873091
Patent Number:	5256400
Patent Number:	5510116
Patent Number:	5156843
Patent Number:	5261169
Patent Number:	5135740
Patent Number:	5073365
Patent Number:	5879716
Patent Number:	5840293
Patent Number:	5871722
Patent Number:	4806360
Patent Number:	4855144
Patent Number:	5028435
Patent Number:	5188844
Patent Number:	5851538
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 019658 FRAME: 0303

500329967

Patent Number: 6228894
Patent Number: 5891470

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28216/10200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen Morfoot

Total Attachments: 2 source=edtch403#page1.tif source=edtch403#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019658 FRAME: 0304

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ENHANCED DERM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENHANCED DERM TECHNOLOGIES, INC. " TO "CARDINAL HEALTH 403, INC. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3227305 8100

020738974

Darriet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 2120097

DATE: 12-03-02

PATENT

REEL: 019658 FRAME: 0305

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/02/2002 020738974 - 3227305

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION

resolutions	were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate
of Incorpor	ation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and
calling a me	eeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof.
The resoluti	ion setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
Resolved, t	hat the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by
changing th	e Article thereof numbered "First" so that, as amended, said Article
sh all b e and	read as follows:
" First.	The name of the corporation is: CARDINAL HEALTH 403.
INC.	

- Second: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special
 meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held, upon notice
 in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of
 Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were
 voted in favor of the amendment.
- Third: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- Fourth: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

(Authorized Officer

, 0

NAME: Anthony J. Rucci, Exec. V.P.

(Type or Print)

PATENT REEL: 019658 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 08/07/2007